CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
DATE: June 9, 2017 /n"ﬂ
TO: Ed Lavallee, City Manager{W
FROM: Javier Vargas Utilities Director é‘l
COUNCIL DATE: June 27, 2017
SUBJECT: Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. — Final Deductive Change
Order No. 1

Border Road Water Main Extension

Background:
The City executed a contract with Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. for the Border Road Water

Main Extension project on January 12, 2016. There is one bid items the City will receive a
credit on:

¢ Bid Item No. 9 - Credit is for unused Owner's Allowance.

The project has been completed and these credits will zero out the above line items for
processing of the final pay application.

Requested Action:
The Utilities Department requests Council's approval of Final Deductive Change Order No. |

with Quality Enterprises USA, Inc in the amount of $25,000 bringing the new contract amount
to $662,166.70.

City Attorney Review:

The City Attorney has reviewed this document and finds it to be acceptable.

Risk Management Review:
The Risk Manager has reviewed this document and finds no risk management objections.

Funds Availability (account number):

No additional funds are required.



